30
Energy management
Automatic power factor controllers and thyristor modules
	 Microprocessor supervision and
control
	 Accurate TRMS measurement
circuit
	 Automatic intelligent adjustment

allows to control the status of the fan and recognize
automatically any fault like jamming or disconnection
⎯	 Power connections with double screw terminals (for sizes
up to 60kvar), which simplify the wiring, in particular for
the connection of more thyristor modules in parallel; it is
also possible to decide to cable or not the central phase
according to the layout of the power factor correction panel
⎯	 Panel fixing with screw or on DIN guide with the optional
accessory EXP8003 (only for sizes up to 60kvar).
Operational characteristics
–	 Step power:
	 •	 7.5, 15, 30, 50 and 100kvar  at 400VAC
	 •	 9, 18, 36, 60 and 120kvar at 480VAC
	 •	 30, 50 and 100kvar at 600...690VAC
–	 Rated operating voltage:
	 •	 400VAC (IEC and cULus) for version DCTLA400...
	 •	 400...480VAC (IEC and cULus) for version DCTLA480...
	 •	 600...690VAC (IEC), 600VAC (cULus) for version
		  DCTLA690...
–	 Rated frequency 50/60Hz

DCTL
+ EXC1042
DCTL
+ EXC1042
DCTL
+ EXC1042
RS485
EXA01 EXA02
DCRG8F + EXP1012
Order code Step power Qty
per
pkg
Wt
[kvar] n° [kg]
Versions with rated voltage 400VAC.
DCTLA4000075 7.5kvar at 400VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4000150 15kvar at 400VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4000300 30kvar at 400VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4000500 50kvar at 400VAC step module 1 2.84
DCTLA4001000 100kvar at 400VAC step module 1 6.68
Versions with rated voltage 400...480VAC.
DCTLA4800090 9kvar at 480VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4800180 18kvar at 480VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4800360 36kvar at 480VAC step module 1 1.74
DCTLA4800600 60kvar at 480VAC step module 1 2.84
DCTLA4801200 120kvar at 480VAC step module 1 6.68
Versions with rated voltage 600...690VAC IEC, 600VAC cULus.
DCTLA6900300 30kvar at 690VAC step module 1 2.84
DCTLA6900500 50kvar at 690VAC step module 1 2.84
DCTLA6901000 100kvar at 690VAC step module 1 6.68
Order
code
Description Qty
per